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RULING NO.12 
 
 

Exercise Rider PATRICIA M. CURTIN is hereby suspended thirty (30) days, August 

12, 2013 through September 11, 2013 for violation of California Horse Racing Board 

rule 1890 (Possession of Contraband – Methamphetamine, Marijuana and 

Hypodermic Needle). 

 

During the term of suspension PATRICIA M. CURTIN is denied access to all 

premises on this jurisdiction pursuant to CHRB rule 1528 (Jurisdiction of Stewards to 

Suspend or Fine).  
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